

	Form No.	Issue Date	Version
	NPD-FRM-004c	18/10/2023	1
	Authorised by	Innovation Manager	Deb Keane
Form Title	FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION		

71086- 7 STAR TUNA BAKE 5x2.6KG	Spec. version	9.0
	Effective date	30/05/2024

Product Code	71086			
Patties Code	1100843			
Product Name	Tuna Bake 5x2.6 Kg			
Product Description	Spiral pasta covered in a cheesy mornay sauce with tuna and corn			
Packaging Description	Foil tray with a printed paperboard tray			
Manufacturing Location & Line	Perth: Line 1			
APN/TUN	APN	9310761710867	TUN	19310761710864

Ingredient Listing	<p>Mornay Sauce (57%) [<b>Milk</b>, Water, Onion, Cheddar Cheese (<b>Milk</b>), Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Vegetable Spread {(<b>Soy</b>) Natural Colours (160a, 100)}, <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Milk</b> Solids, Thickener (1422), Natural Flavours {Flavour Enhancer (635) (<b>Wheat</b>)}, Garlic, Salt, Spices, Herbs], Cooked Pasta (27%) [Water, <b>Wheat</b> Semolina, Vegetable Oil], Skipjack Tuna [Tuna (<i>Katsuwonus pelamis</i>) (<b>Fish</b>), Water, Salt], Corn, Parmesan Cheese (<b>Milk</b>).</p> <p>Total Meal Contains 9% Tuna, 5% Cheddar Cheese, 5% Corn, 0.8% Parmesan Cheese.</p>
Product Claims	N/A
Allergen Statement	<p>CONTAINS: GLUTEN, WHEAT, MILK, FISH, SOY.</p> <p>MAY CONTAIN: SULPHITES, CASHEW, CRUSTACEAN, EGG, MOLLUSC, PEANUT, SESAME.</p>
Country of Origin	

Nutrition Information				
Pieces per pack	N/A			
Servings per package	10			
Serving size	260 g			
		Avg Qty per Serving	%Daily Intake* (Per Serving)	Avg Qty per 100g
	Energy	1630 kJ 390 Cal	%	627 kJ 150 Cal
	Protein	16.4 g	%	6.3 g
	Fat, total	20.8 g	%	8.0 g
	- saturated	12.2 g	%	4.7 g
	Carbohydrate	33.3 g	%	12.8 g
	- sugars	5.7 g	%	2.2 g
	Sodium	673 mg	%	259 mg

	Form No.	Issue Date	Version
	NPD-FRM-004c	18/10/2023	1
	Authorised by	Innovation Manager	Deb Keane
Form Title	FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION		

71086- 7 STAR TUNA BAKE 5x2.6KG	Spec. version	9.0
	Effective date	30/05/2024


Health Star Rating	
--------------------	---

Quality Attributes	
Physical	N/A
Product Photo (without packaging)	No Photo
Product Photo (as sold in primary packaging)	TO BE CAPTURED
Microbiological	N/A
Chemical	N/A

Usage Instructions	
Shelf life	730 days
Storage instructions	Store at or below -18° C. Once thawed do not refreeze.
Cooking Instructions	<p>Fan Forced/Conventional Oven: <b>REMOVE LID BEFORE COOKING.</b></p> <p>From Frozen:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Pre-heat oven to 220° C (200° C Fan Forced).</li> <li>2. Place aluminium tray on an oven proof tray. Remove lid, cover with foil before placing into pre- heated oven for 70 minutes.</li> <li>3. Remove from oven and carefully take off foil, stir product thoroughly before returning to oven for a further 45 minutes.</li> <li>4. Carefully remove from oven, allow to stand and serve.</li> </ol> <p><b>Note:</b> Cooking temperatures and times are provided as a guide only and may vary with make and model of oven.</p>
Serving suggestion	N/A

Packaging Details	
Retail Pack/outer date format (e.g., USB/BBD/DD MMM YY)	Primary Packaging (Tray/Lid): BEST BEFORE: DD MMM YY TIME B01 Tertiary Packaging (Outer): DD MMM YY
Carton weight (g)	13000 g
Carton Dimensions (L x W x H)	316x256x267 mm
Material/ Packaging type for primary packaging	Foil tray and printed paperboard lid

Specification Status:	<input type="checkbox"/> In Development <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Approved <input type="checkbox"/> Obsolete	Page 2 of 3
-----------------------	--	-------------

	Form No.	Issue Date	Version
	NPD-FRM-004c	18/10/2023	1
	Authorised by	Innovation Manager	Deb Keane
Form Title	FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION		

71086- 7 STAR TUNA BAKE 5x2.6KG	Spec. version	9.0
	Effective date	30/05/2024

Material/ Packaging type for secondary packaging	Cardboard		
Internal Palletising Information			
New Zealand			
Number of Layers on Pallet	N/A	Number of Cartons per Layer	N/A
Total number of cartons per pallet	N/A		
Australia			
Number of Layers on Pallet	3	Number of Cartons per Layer	13
Total number of cartons per pallet	39		

Contact Information	Proudly prepared by Patties Food Group 14 Neil Street, Osborne Park, WA, 6017, Australia For further information, consumer comments or questions please email <a href="mailto:info@patties.com.au">info@patties.com.au</a> or call 1800 650 069 (AU), 0800 650 069 (NZ),
---------------------	--